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320 Olmstead Street, Vanier, Ontario K1L 7K 3
Website: www.assumptionottawa.ca

Email: assumption@roger s.com

Tel: 746-8503 Fax: 746-4794

OUR PARISH MISSION STATEMENT
(March 10, 1994)
"We endeavour to build for this community a
viable Christian Family that all will consider home."

MASS SCHEDULE:
Weekend - Saturday Evening:  4:00 p.m.
Sunday Morning:  9:00, 10:30 am.
& 12:00 noon

Weekdays- Monday to Friday: 8:00 am.

ASSUMPTION SCHOOL 746-4822
OCRCSSB-TRUSTEE:
Theresa M. Cousineau 235-2024

DEVOTIONS
ROSARY - 20 minutes before weekday M asses.
PRAYER TO OUR LADY OF PERPETUAL HELP -
6:30 pm -7:00 pm every Wednesday.
FIRST WEDNESDAY MASS - 6:15 pm - 7:00 pm.
FIRST FRIDAY - Exposition and benediction ending at 9:00 am.

PASTORAL TEAM

Pastor: Rev. Pedro Arana
Weekend Assistant:  Rev. Thomas Mooren, Ofm Cap
Deacons: Rev. Rudy De Castro
Rev. Paul Beaudoin
Secretary: Irene Kibel

OFFICE HOURS

Monday - Friday
8:30 am to 12:30 pm

PASTORAL CARE

BAPTISMS - Arranged at least 2 months before date.
Parents must be registered and be active members of this
Parish for at least 3 months. Parish Preparation Program
required. At least one godparent must be a practising
Cathalic.

CONFESSIONS - 15 minutes before all Weekday

Masses, as well as 3:30pm on Saturday; or by appointment
with the priest.

MARRIAGES - One of the couple must be a registered
member of the parish for at least 6 months and attend Mass
here regularly. Please make arrangements at least six months
before the wedding date. Marriage Preparation Course
required.

SACRAMENT OF THE SICK &
COMMUNION FOR SHUT-INS -

Anyone who wishes to receive Anointing of the Sick or Holy
Communion please cal the office to have your name put on
thelist.

FUNERALS - Arrangements should be made firstly
with the church, and then with the funeral director to insure
proper Christian burial.
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TWENTY-THIRD SUNDAY IN ORDINARY TIME

Mass Splentions for the Weetk

Saturday, September 7", 2013
4:00 pm Intentions of Assumption Church
Parishioners

Sunday, September 8" 2013 — 23" Sunday in
Ordinary Time

9:00 am tMaurice Poirier by Mary Stanton
10:30 am tEmerson Curran by Janine, Thelma,
Gary, and Erwin

12:00 pm

Weekday Masses: September 9" to 13", 2013
8:00 am Mon.
8:00 am Tues.

8:00 am Wed. tJeannette Lavergne by Linda and
Don Hamrick

8:00 am Thurs.

8:00 am Fri.

9:30 am Fri. Intentions of students and staff at
Assumption School

Saturday, September 14", 2013
4:00 pm Intentions of Assumption Church
Parishioners

Sunday, September 15", 2013 — 24" Sunday in
Ordinary Time

9:00 am fCarl and Rose Linseman by Mary Stanton
10:30 am tWingert and Villeneuve families by the
Estate of Marcella Villeneuve

12:00 pm
Weekly Financial Report 2013
Needed to Run the Parish (est.) ------------- $3,894.42
Collection: September 1, 2013 ---- ----- ---- $2,424.33
Pre-authorized Debit = ------------- - ---- --$ 70.00

Please volunteer to reduce expenses

A copy of the Treasurer’'s Monthly Financial Report is available
from the rectory office. If interested, please contact the
secretary, Irene Kibel / 613-746-8503.

LECTORS / EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS

September 14" & 15" 2013

4:00 pm Deacon Paul Beaudoin; Florence Dunne
(EMHC-C); Tina Kuchciak (EMHC-C);
Joan Lepage (L); Joan Lepage (L).

9:00 am Frank Barrett (EMHC); Evelyn Quebec
(EMHC-C); Elena Inosante (EMHC-C);
Betty Barrett (L); Betty Barrett (L).

10:30am Deacon Phil Gosselin; Manny Beloy
(EMHC-C); Edna Rodriguez (EMHC-C);
Yola Beloy (L); Noreen Plant (L).

12:00 pm Elvira Delos Santos (EMHC-C); Paul Panes
(EMHC-C); Lee Rodrigue (L); Clarita Cleofas
(L); Manny Beloy (C).

ASSUMPTION HOLY HOUR EVERY FRIDAY:
Friday evenings a Holy Hour of Adoration is held from
7pm. to 8pm. everyone is welcome

SPECIAL COLLECTION: There will be a second
collection this weekend as a temporal aid for those
suffering in Egypt and Syria. This special collection is
a collaboration between the Canadian Conference of
Catholic Bishops, Development and Peace, and the
Catholic Near East Welfare Association (CNEWA).

CELEBRATING THE YEAR OF FAITH: All are invited
to a morning of recollection on Saturday, September
14™, 2013, at Assumption of the Blessed Virgin Mary
Church, 320 Olmstead Street, Vanier. This will begin
with Morning Prayer at 9:00 am. Very Rev. Paul
Morris, Rector of St. Mary’s Cathedral Basilica in
Halifax, Nova Scotia, will give reflections on faith within
a parish community.

HEALING MASS: Assumption of the Blessed Virgin
Mary Parish, 320 Olmstead St., Vanier will have a
special healing Mass on Wednesday, September 18,
2013, at 7:00 p.m. All are welcome.



SEPTEMBER 8, 2013

GARAGE SALE: The Knights of Columbus will be
holding a Garage Sale at Assumption of the Blessed
Virgin Mary Parish, 320 Olmstead, Vanier. The sale
will be held, rain or shine, on September 21, 2013,
from 8:00 a.m. to 2:00 p.m. Tables for rent cost
$20.00 each. No items are needed. For information
please contact Charles Hebert at 613-745-6941 or the
parish office at 613-746-8503.

SERVICES FOR THE FAITHFUL DEPARTED: will be
held on Sunday, September 8 at 2:00 pm at Hope
Cemetery; and on Sunday, September 15 at 2:00 pm
at Notre Dame Cemetery.

CATCH THE FIRE: The Ottawa Diocesan Catholic
Women's League of Canada will be hosting three
workshops, and all women are invited to attend the
workshop in their area.

Sat. Sept. 14", 2013: Our Lady of The Visitation
Parish (Ottawa South)

Sat. Oct. 5™, 2013: Holy Spirit Parish (Ottawa West)
Tues. Nov. 5™ 2013: St. Ignatius, The Martyr Parish
(Ottawa East).

Bring your lunch — refreshments provided.
Pre-registration is required: For more information
and pre-registration please contact: Joanna Sisk at
613-748-6093 or jgsisk@ymail.com

4™ ANNUAL PILGRIMAGE TO ST-JOSEPH'S
ORATORY: with a stop at the Shrine of St-Kateri
Tekakwitha, Sunday, October 13. This year our
Pilgrimage Spiritual Guide is Bishop Marcel
Damphousse, Bishop of the Diocese of
Alexandria/Cornwall. For information please contact:
Mike Budge (613-224-8110). Reserve early.

VANIER COMMUNITY CHURCH: Having a garage
sale? Not sure what to do with all of the items you
have left over? The Free Store at Vanier Community
Church (155 Carillon Street) would be happy to accept
any furniture, clothing or household items that you
would like to donate. You can arrange to drop off
donations by calling 613-740-0607 or sending us an
email at info@vanierchurch.com

SCHEDULED PARISH MEETINGS

Legion of Mary
Parish Holy Hour
Temporal Council
Pastoral Council
Liturgy Committee
Choir

C.W.L.

Altar Guild

Knights of Columbus

PARISH TEMPORAL COUNCIL

every Sunday
every Monday
2nd Tuesday
third Thursday
2nd Wednesday
every Monday
third Tuesday
third Wednesday
4™ Thursday

Chair
Treasurer
Member
Member
Member

PARISH PASTORAL COUNCIL

Mel Tabalba

Nora Arriola

Gloria Piol

Deacon Phil Gosselin
Stephen McElroy

Interim-Chair
Vice Chair
Secretary

Coordinator
Asst. Coord.
Lectors & EM
Altar Guild
Altar Servers
Hospitality
Ushers

Child. Liturgy
Music Ministry
Sacristan

TBA
Wayne Chernow
Noreen Plant

LITURGY COMMITTEE

Deacon Paul Beaudoin
Manny Beloy

Lori Scott

Lori Scott

Melchor Tejero
Thelma Harrigan Rock
Manny Beloy

Sherry Simpson

Joan Lepage

Yola Beloy

EDUCATION COMMITTEE

Coordinator
Baptism Preparation
Sacramental Prep
RCIA (819)

RCIA

Bible Study

RCIA

Sherry Simpson
Deacon Beaudoin
Sherry Simpson
Emie Fairweather
Betty Barrett
Gerry Panes

Tina Kuchciak

10:30 am
8:30 am
1:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm
7:00 pm

262-4335
745-3433
731-4700
837-9347
746-3022

748-6064
612-4014

746-8503
421-3454
749-8455
749-8455
421-5110
260-5127
421-3454
421-3635
745-7935
421-3454

421-3635
746-8503
421-3635
643-1555
749-8708
834-1221
731-8687

PARISH AND COMMUNITY LIFE COMMITTEE

CWL President
Knights of Columbus
Pastoral Home Visits
Legion of Mary
Youth

ELIM

Outreach

All Hall Rentals

SOCIAL ACTION COMMITTEE

Tina Kuchciak
Wayne Chernow
Dianne Burns
Emilyn Suficiencia
Melchor Tejero
Licy Panes

Emie Fairweather
Gloria Piol

St Vincent de Paul
Pro-Life Rep
Mission, D & P

Deacon Paul Beaudoin
Joan Lepage
Edgardo Piol

731-8687
748-6064
749-7702
851-8751
421-5110
261-0056
643-1555
731-4700

746-8503
745-7935
731-4700
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Dignity' Remember...
st Let our advertisers know you
Racine, Robert & Gauthier Funeral Home saw their ad here.
180 Montreal Rd, Ottawa They make this bulletin possible.

Inquire about our Affinity Program and our preplanning options
Manager: Simon Dubé (613) 241-3680

- WEATHERALL Because family matters.
Centres au_ditifs ;{‘:‘\ Meat Market Inc. Let us take care of yours
° Since 1958 We are here to help you and your loved
ROb]llard FREEZER ORDERS OUR SPECIALTY ones honour your wishes, your way.
. CHOICE WESTERN BEEF Call for your FREE info kit.
Hearing Centres NOTRE SPECIALITE: COMMANDES Kelly Funeral Home
Free Hearing Tests POUR CONGELATEUR Somerset Chapel
1-800-267-1571 222 BRADLEY AVE. 613-235-6712 « www.kellyfh.ca
hearingishelieving.com 749-2030
. . -
Retirement Residence ' BROKERS STEVEN
ONTARIO KALUSKI
(O Insurance Brokers Ltd.
1550 Laperriere Ave., Ste. 100
NEW EDINBURGH SQUARE oTTAWA
Bus: 722-8073
420 Mackay Street 613-744-0901 Fax: 722-5382
RAY CYR Roofing & Sheet Metal Work Co. WHELAN
P. & G. Roofing & Sheet Metal Work Inc. el
Roof Maintenance & Repairs FUNERAL HOME f 3
Air Barriers & Membranes Sean P. Copeland
Built-Up Roofing, Shingles, Roofing Tiles, call with confidence ¥
Metal Roofing, Sheet Metal Flashings & Trim 515 Cooper St. Tel: (613) 233-1488 !

2-2709 Stevenage Dr. 749-0245

@ ())//,[(l/[.é:‘e (7)(’/11(’/ ery OJ
THIS SPACE IS ”
AVAI LA B L E 280 Beechwood Ave.
741-9530
Cemetery and Funeral Planning .
---------------------------------------------------------------- Shopping

Locally
Saves Gas!

Looking for a cost effective
way to advertise your business?

ADYERTISEE

cGarry Family Chapels

Fhifee, Plaviair & MeGaery

Chapels ® Cremation Services ® Columbariums
Serving your community at

CALL TODAY
905-624-4422

1200 Ogilvie Road

613-748-1200
www.McGarryFamily.ca
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